TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corporate Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protherics PLC		12/04/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protherics Limited	
Street Address:	5 Fleet Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4M 7RD	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638002	PROTHERICS
Registration Number:	3662406	
Registration Number:	3317360	TIME IS TISSUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900
Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BTGM 1101851

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0444 0 2638002

CH \$90.00

900195137

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	06/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Corporate Conversion from Protherics PLC to Protherics Limited (F0810203)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0445



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY AND REGISTRATION OF ORDER OF COURT AND MINUTE ON REDUCTION OF CAPITAL

Company No. 2459087

I hereby certify that

PROTHERICS PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company, and that the company is limited.

And having by Special Resolution reduced its capital as confirmed by an Order of the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

dated the on 3rd December 2008

Now therefore I hereby certify that the said Order and a Minute approved by the Court were registered pursuant to section 138 of the Companies Act, 1985, on the on **4th December 2008**

Given under my hand at Companies House, Cardiff the 4th December 2008





TRADEMARK

REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0446